
Paoli and Bryn Mawr TO PHILADELPHIA SATURDAYS Only LOCAL TIME SUNDAYS and HOLIDAYS (See note 1below) LOCAL TIME 

372 304 314 320 322 382 324 604 326 328 330 332 334 336 338 340 370 608 342 344 346 348 350 354 358 612 360 362 364 366 368 304 322 604 328 332 336 338 340 342 346 I 350 396 610 398 360 362 614 364 366 24 368 
----------1-- ---- -- -- -- --AM 9.00 9.02 9.04 9.06 9.08 

Lv Paoli, Pa. _______ ________ _ " Daylesford, Pa, ___________ _ " Berwyn, Pa. ______________ _ " Devon, Pa. __________ _____ _ " Strafford, Pa. _____ _______ _ _ 

AM 6.16 6.18 6.20 6.22 6.24 

AM AM 6.58 7.42 7.00 744 7.02 7.46 7.04 7.48 7 06 7.50 

AM AM 8.15 8.30 8.17 8.32 8.19 8.34 8.21 8.36 8.23 8.38 

AM 8.45 8.47 8.49 8.51 8.53 ----------1-- -- - - - - -- -- --6.26 7.08 7.52 8.25 8.40 8.55 9.10 6.27 7.10 7.54 8.27 8.42 8.56 9.12 6.29 7.12 7.57 8.29 8.44 8.58 9.14 6.31 7.15 8.00 8.31 8.46 9.00 9.16 6.33 7.17 8.02 8.33 8.48 9.02 9.18 

LvWayne, Pa. ______________ _ " St. Davids, Pa. ___________ _ " Radnor, Pa. ________ ______ _ " Villanova, Pa. ____________ _ " Rosemont, Pa. ________ ____ _ ----------1------ -- -- -- --6.35 7.19 8 05 8.36 8.50 9.04 9.20 6.37 7.21 8.08 8.37. 8.52 9 06 9.22 6.38 7.22 8.09 8.38 8.54 9.07 9.23 6.40 7.24 8.11 8.39 8.56 ------ 9.25 6.41 7.25 8.13 8.40 8.57 ------ 9.26 

Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa. _________ _ " Haverford, Pa. ___________ _ " Ardmore, Pa. ____ _________ _ " Wynnewood, Pa. __________ _ " Narberth, Pa. ______ ______ _ ----------1-- -- -- -- -- -- --6.43 7.27 8.14 8.42 8.58 ------ 9.28 6.44 7.28 8.16 8.43 8.59 ------ 9.30 Lv Merion, Pa. _________ _____ _ " Overbrook, Pa. ______ _____ _ " 52nd Street, Phila., Pa ... __ _ 6.47 ··-··· •••••. -····· ------ ····-- --------- -------1-- -- -- -- - - -- --Ar Phlladclphla, Pa. " Penna. Sta. (30th St.)_. __ 6.53 7.36 8.24 8.51 9.07 9.19 9.38 6.57 7.40 8.28 8.55 9.11 9.23 9.42 

AM 9.19 AM 9.30 9.32 9.34 9.36 9.38 

AM 10.00 
10.04 10.06 10.08 

9.40 10.10 9.42 10.11 9.44 10.13 9.46 10.15 9 .48 10 .17 

AM AM 10.30 11.00 10 .32 11.02 10 .34 11.04 10.36 11.06 10.38 11.08 
10.40 11.10 10.41 11.11 10.43 11.13 10.45 11.15 10 .47 11.17 

AM 11.30 11.32 11.34 11.36 11.38 
11.40 11.41 11.43 11.45 11.47 

9.50 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 9.52 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 9.54 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 9.56 10.24 10.54 11.24 11 .54 9.57 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 
9.58 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 10.01 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58 

PM 12.05 ·1i:os 12.11 12.13 
12.15 12.16 12.18 12.20 12.22 
12 24 12.26 12.27 12.29 12.30 
12.32 12 33 

9.44 10.09 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.41 9.48 10.13 10.40 11 .10 11.40 12.10 12.45 

PM 12.30 12.32 12.34 12.36 12.38 
12 40 12.42 12.44 12.46 12.48 
12.50 12.52 12.54 12.56 12.58 
1.00 1.02 

1 .11 1.15 

PM 1 .oo 1.02 1.04 1.06 1.08 
1.10 1.11 1.13 1.15 1.17 
1.19 1.21 1.22 1.24 1.25 
1 27 1.28 

1 36 1 .40 

PM 1.30 1.32 1.34 1 36 1.38 
1.40 1 41 1.43 1.45 1 .47 
1.49 1.51 1.52 1.54 1 55 
1 57 1.58 

2.06 2.10 

PM 1.51 

2.02 

PM 2.00 -Til4 2 06 2.08 
2.10 2 11 2 13 2.15 2 17 
2.19 2.21 2 22 2 24 2 25 
2 27 2.28 

2 18 2 36 222 , 240 

PM 2.30 2.32 2.34 2.36 2.38 
2.40 2 41 2.43 2.45 2 47 
2.49 2.50 2.51 2 53 2.54 
2.55 2.56 

304 3.08 

PM 3.00 3 02 3 04 3.06 3 08 
3 10 3.12 3 14 3.16 3.18 
3.20 3 22 3.24 3.26 3.28 
3.30 3.32 

3.41 3.45 

PM 3.30 3 32 3.34 3.36 3.38 
3 40 3.41 3.43 3 45 3 47 
3.49 3 50 3.51 3 53 3.54 
3 55 3 56 

4.04 4 08 

PM 4.00 4 02 4.04 4 06 4.08 
4 10 4. 12 4.14 4 16 4 18 
4 20 4 21 4 22 4.23 4.24 
4.26 4 27 

4.37 4.41 

PM 5 10 5 12 5 14 5. 16 5. 18 
5.20 5.22 5.24 5.26 5.28 
5.30 5.32 5 34 5.36 5.38 
5.40 5.42 5.44 
5.51 5.55 

PM 6 20 6 22 6 24 6 26 6 28 
6 30 6.32 6 34 6 36 6 38 
6.40 6.42 6 44 6 46 6.48 
6 50 6 52 

7.00 7.04 

PM 6 50 

7 03 

7 .14 7.18 

PM 7.00 7.02 7.04 7.06 7.08 
7.10 7.12 7. 14 7.16 7.18 
1.20 7.22 7.24 7.26 7.28 
7.30 7.32 

7.42 7.46 

PM 7 55 
7 59 8.01 8.03 
8.05 8.07 8.09 8.11 8.13 
8.15 8.17 8.19 8.21 8.23 
8 25 8.27 

8 35 8.39 

PM 9. 15 9. 17 9.19 9.21 9.23 

PM 10.30 10 32 10.34 10.36 10.38 
9.25 10 40 9.26 10.41 9.28 10.43 9.30 10.45 9 32 10 47 ----9.34 10.49 9 36 10.51 9.37 10.52 9.39 10.54 9.40 10.55 
9 42 10 57 9.43 10.58 

9.51 11.06 9.55 11 .10 

PM 11 .30 
11 .34 11 .36 11.38 
11 .40 11 .42 11 .44 11 .46 11 .48 
11 .50 11 .52 11 54 11 .56 11 .58 
12 00 12 .02 

Lv Paoli, Pa·-··-·-···---··--" Daylesford, Pa .. ___ . ______ _ " Berwyn, Pa. _________ _____ _ " Devon, Pa. _______________ _ 
" Strafford, Pa ... ·-····---·--

AM 6.58 7.00 7.02 7.04 7.06 
Lv Wayne, Pa.___ __ ___ _______ 7.08 " St. Davids, Pa·--·-··--···· 7.10 " Radnor, Pa ... ·--·-----·-·- 7.12 1' Villanova, Pa._________ ____ 7.15 " Rosemont, Pa·----·-·------ 7.17 
Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa·-----··-·- 7.19 " Haverford, Pa.·----·--·--- 7.21 u Ardmore, Pa.______________ 7.22 " Wynnewood, Pa.___________ 7.24 " Narberth, Pa·---·--·----·· 7.25 
Lv Merion, Pa·-----··-··-·-·- 7.27 " Overbrook, Pa.·---···-·-·· 7.28 " 52nd Street, Phila., Pa,. ____ ··----
Ar Philadelphia, Pa. 12.10 " Penna. Sta. (30th St.) ___ _ 12 .14 " Penn Center·-·-·····--· 7.36 7.40 

AM 8.30 8.32 8 34 8.36 8.38 
8.40 8.42 8.44 8.46 8.48 
8.50 8.52 8.54 8.56 8.57 
8.58 8.59 

9.07 9 .11 

AM 9.19 

9.44 9.48 

AM 10.00 
10.04 10 06 10.08 

AM 11.00 11.02 11.04 11.06 11.08 
10.10 11.10 10.11 11.11 10.13 11 .13 10.15 11 .15 10 .17 11.17 
10.19 11.19 10.21 11.21 10.22 11.22 10.24 11 .24 10.25 11.25 
10.27 11 .27 10.28 11 .28 

10.36 11 .36 10.40 11 .40 

PM 12.05 -ffos 12.11 12.13 
12 15 12.16 12 18 12.20 12.22 
12.24 12.26 12.27 12 29 12.30 
12 32 12.33 

12.41 12.45 

PM 12.30 12.32 12 34 12.36 12.38 
12.40 12.42 12.44 12.46 12.48 
12.50 12.52 12.54 12.56 12.58 
1 .00 1.02 

1.11 1.15 

PM 1.00 1.02 1 04 1.06 1.08 
1.10 1.11 1.13 1.15 1.17 
1.19 1.21 1.22 1.24 1.25 
1.27 1.28 

1.36 1.40 

PM 2.00 
2.04 2.06 2.08 
2.10 2.11 2.13 2.15 2.17 
2.19 2.21 2.22 2.24 2.25 
2.27 2 28 

2.36 2 40 

PM 3.00 3.02 3.04 3 06 3.08 
3.10 3 12 3 14 3.16 3 18' 

PM 4.00 4 02 404 4.06 4.08 
4.10 4. 12 4. 14 4.16 4. 18 

3 20 4.20 3 22 4.21 3.24 4.22 3.26 4 23 3.28 4.24 -- --3.30 4.26 3.32, 4.27 
_ 1---·--

3.41 4 37 3.45 4.41 

PM 5.00 5.02 5.04 5.06 5.08 
5.10 5 11 5. 13 5. 15 5. 17 
5.19 5.21 5 22 5 24 5.25 
5.27 5.28 5.30 
5.37 5.41 

PM 5.42 

6.06 6.10 

PM 6 00 6 02 6 04 6.06 6 08 
6 10 6.11 6.13 6.15 6.17 
6.19 6.21 6 22 6.24 6 25 
6.27 6 28 

6 36 6.40 

PM 7 00 7.02 7.04 7.06 7.08 
7 10 7 12 7. 14 7. 16 7. 18 
7 20 7.22 7 24 7.26 7 28 
7.30 7.32 

7.42 7.46 

PM 7.55 7 .57 7.59 8.01 8.03 
8.05 8.07 8.09 8.11 8. 13 
8.15 8.17 8. 19 8 21 8.23 
8.25 8.27 

8.35 8 39 

PM 9.11 

9.34 9 38 

PM 9.15 9.17 9.19 9 21 9.23 
9 25 9.26 9.28 9.30 9 32 
9 34 9.36 9.37 9.39 9 40 
9.42 9 43 

9.51 9 55 

PM 10.30 10.32 10 34 10 36 10.38 
10.40 10.41 10.43 10 45 10.47 
10.49 10.51 10.52 10.54 10.55 
10.57 10.58 

PM 11.03 

11 .06 •11.35 11 .10 ------

PM 11.30 
"jjj4 11 .36 11.38 
11 .40 11 42 11 .44 11 46 11 .48 
11 .50 11 .52 11 .54 11 .56 11 .58 
12.00 12.02 

12.10 12.14 " Penn Center __ _________ _ 
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM I PM. PM I PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM I AM AM AW, AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

Philadelphia TO BRYN MAWR AND PAOLI SATURDAYS Only LOCAL TIME SUNDAYS and HOLIDAYS (See note below) LOCAL TIME 

369 371 307 311 397 317 607 319 323 33 379 ·, 331 335 391 617 353 355 395 361 615 363 365 55 367 369 371 373 603 375 309 377 313 315 317 607 319 321 323 33 325 379 329 331 381 335 337 387 389 391 617 351 355 395 361 363 365 ~ 1 ~ 
Miles l----------i-A-M- AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM ---------------------- ---- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Lv Philadelphia, Pa. AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 
Lv Philadelphia, Pa. .0 u Penn Center __________ _ _ 7.15 7.42 8.00 8.30 9.17 10.00 10.30 11.15 11.45 12.25 12.45 1.15 1.45 ------ 2.15 2.45 3.12 3.45 415 4 45 5 00 5 15 5 30 5 48 5.55 6.25 7.30 8 25 9.25 10.10 11 00 -···-- 1159 7.18 745 8.03 833 920 1003 10.33 111811.48 122812.48 1.18 1.48 4 2.05 218 2.48 3.15 3.48 4.18 448 503 518 533 5.51 5.58 6.28 7.33 8.28 9.28 10.13 11.03•11.33 12.02 12.50 " Penn Center ______ ·-··--12 .53 " Penna. Sta. (30th St.) .... 7.15 8.45 9.45 10.45 11.45 12.25 12.45 1.45 ------ 2.45 3.45 4.45 5.48 555 6.50 7.30 8.25 9.25 9.50 10.10 11.00 ---··- 11.59 12.50 7. 18 8.48 9.48 10.48 11 .48 12.28 1248 1.48 •2.05 2.48 348 4.48 5.51 5.58 653 733 8.28 9.28 9.53 10.13 11.03 411 .33 12.02 12.53 ______ " Penna. Sta. (30th St.) ___ _ ---1-----------i-- -- --1--1--1-- - - - - -- ----- - -- -- - - - - -- -- -- -- -- - - - - ---- -- - - - - -- -- - - -- -- --u Ly t2v':.~b~!;~~·p~h_i'.~-~-~~~-.:-=:: Vi~ r~ :::::: Uf Uhoj6 -i6'.,i6 -ii '.25 "ii:55 ····-· ·ffss --ns "Tss "T2s -Tss -·.n2 -Tss ·-.r2s "Tss .Tii :::::: -·n; --s:ss ------ "T36 --no --irn --!Us ·10:20 ·;rn .izji "Toi L:: b2v~b~~;{t'p~~i'.~~-~~~·==== ni g~i -·ii:56 "i6'.55 ·ff55 :::::: ·ifss "Tss 2 55 3 56 4 55 5 59 7.01 7 40 8 35 9.36 ·-·-·· 10.20 11 .11 ,,; 12.11 1.01 

----------1--
6.1 "Mcrion,Pa. __ ·-···---··-·- 7.27 7.54 ::.::..::.:.:.: 8.42 9.29 10.11 10.4111.2611 .56 ::.::..::.:.:.: 1258 126 156 2.26 256 323 3.58 426 4.56 5.12 543 601::.::..::.:.:.:1 6.38 7.41 8.36 938 10.21 11 .13 j _12_._13 _I._03 Menon,Pa •• _______ ·-··--· 7.27 857 9.58 10.56 ll.56 ___ ._. 12.58 156 2.56 3.58 4.56 6.01 ·-·-·· 703 7.41 8.36 938 -----· 10.21 11.13 ,al 12.13 1.03 

-7-.0-LvNarbcrth,Pa._._··-------- 7.29 7.56 -----· 8.44 9.31 10.13 10.43 11.28 11.58 --·--- 1.00 1.28 1.58 : 228 2.58 3.24 4.00 4.28 4.57 5.13 5.45 603..-·-- 6.40 7.43 8.38 9.40 1023 11 .15 5 12.15 1.05 LvNarherth, Pa .• ·-·-- ·----·- 7.29 8.59 10.00 10.58 1158= ~~ : 2.58 4.00 4.57 ~ = ~ 7.43 8.38 9.40 = 10.23 11.15 S 12.15 "°705 7.6 "Wynnewood,Pa._ .. ---·-·-- 730 7.57 ______ 8.45 9.32 10.14 10.44 11.29 11 .59 ______ 1.02 1.29 1.59 d 2.29 2.59 3.25 402 4.29 4.58 5.14 ------ 547 605 6.42 7.44 8.39 9.42 10.24 11 .17 :S 12.17 1.07 "Wynnewood, Pa. __ __ . ______ 730 900 10.02 10.59 11 .59 .... _. 1.02 1.59 d 2.59 4.02 4.58 6.05 --···· 7.07 7.44 8.39 9.42 -·--·· 10.24 11 .17 :i 12.17 1.07 8.6 "Ardmore,Pa·-----·-···--·- 7.32 7.59 8.13 847 9.34 10.16 10.46 11 .31 1201 12.38 1.04 1.31 2.01 "El 231 3.01 326 404 4.31 4.59 5.15 5.28 5.49 6.07 _____ .,
1 

6.44 7.46 8.41 9.44 10.26 11 .19 12.19 1.09 "Ardmore,Pa .. _________ ··-- 7.32 9.02 1004 11.01 1201 12.38 1.04 201 "El 301 404 459 6.07 --·--- 7.09 7.46 8.41 9.44 10.26 11.19 d 12.19 1.09 9.3 "Haverford,Pa,-----··----- 7.34 8.01 ...... 8.49 9.36 10.18 10.48 1133 1203 ______ 1.06 1.33 203 = 233 3.03 3.28 4.06 4.33 5.00 5.16 ------ 5.51 6.09 ••• ••• 6.46 7.48 8.43 9.46 10.28 11 .21 ~ 12.21 1.11 "Haverford, Pa. ____ ·-----·- 734 9.04 10.06 11.03 1203--·--· 106 203 ,; 3.03 406 5.00 6.09 ------ 7.11 7.48 8.43 9.46 ...... 10.28 11.21 i3 12.21 1.11 10.3 "Bryn Mawr, Pa._. __ ______ 7.37 8.04 --·--- 8.52 9.39 10.21 10.51 1136 12 06 __ ____ 1.08 1.36 2.06 '"' 2.36 3 06 3.31 4.08 4.36 5.02 5.17 5 31 5.54 6.11 •----· 6.49 7.51 8.46 9.48 10.31 11 .23 d 12.23 1.13 "Bryn Mawr, Pa ••• ________ 7.Yl 9. 07 10.08 11.06 12.06 ::.::..::.:.:.: ~~ ., 3.06 4.08 5102 ~ ::.::..::.:.:.: ~ ~ 8.46 9.48 ::.::..::.:.:.: 10.31 11.23 : 12.23 ~ 
11.0 LvRosemont, Pa·--·----·-·· ·· 12.1 " Villanova,'~Pa. ____________ _ 13.1 " Radnor, Pa··-----·-·------13.9 " St. Davids, Pa. ______ _____ _ 14.6 " Wayne, Pa·-·----·-·--·--· 
15.5 Lv Strafford, Pa·-·····----·-·-16.6 " Devon, Pa. _____ __ ____ ____ _ 17.7 " Berwyn, Pa. ________ ___ ___ _ 18.7 " Daylesford, Pa·----·· ·---·· 20.0 Ar Paoli, Pa. _______________ _ 

7.39 8.06 -- 8.54 9.41 10.23 10.53 11 .38 12.08 =~~ 2.08 i 2.38 3.08 3.33 4 10 4.38 5 04 5.18 5.33 5.56 613 = I 6.51 7.53 8.48 9.50 10.33 11.25 t -12-.2-5 -1.-15 LvRosemont, Pa·--·······---- 7.39 9 09 10.10 11.08 12 08 -----· 1.10 2.08 t 3.08 4.10 5.04 6.13 ...... 716 7.53 8.48 9.50 ·--·-· 10.33 11.25 ~ 12.25 1.15 7.41 8.08 t 8.56 9.43 10.25 10.55 11.40 12 10 ______ 1.12 1.40 2.10 2.40 310 3.35 4.12 4.40 5 06 5.21 5.35 5.58 6.15 -----·1 6.53 7.55 8.50 9.52 10.35 11.27 c 12.27 1.17 "Villanova, Pa,.·-··---- ---- 7.41 9.11 10.12 11 .10 12.10 ---··· 1.12 2.10 3 10 4.12 5.06 6 15 7.18 7.55 8.50 9.52 ··-·-· 10.35 11.27 g 12.27 1.17 743 8.10 8.58 9.45 10.27 10.57 11.42 1212 ______ 1.14 1.42 2.12 2.42 3.12 3.37 4.14 4.42 508 5.24 5.37 600 617 --···- 655 7.57 8.52 9.54 10.37 1129 C 12.29 1.19 "Radnor, Pa·--····-----··-- 7.43 9.13 10.14 11 .12 12.12 ...... 1.14 2.12 3.12 4.14 5.08 6.17 -·---- 7.20 7.57 8.52 9.54 ----·· 10.37 11 .29 ., 12.29 1.19 7.45 8.12 ~ 9.00 9.47 10.29 10.59 11.44 12.14 ····-- 1.16 1.44 2.14 2.44 3.14 3 39 4.16 4.44 5.10 5.26 5.39 6.02 619 ----·-1 6.57 7 59 8.54 9.56 10.39 11 .31 l 12.31 1.21 "St. Davids, Pa·----·------- 7.45 915 10.16 1114 12.14 --··-- 1.16 2.14 3.14 4.16 5.10 6.19 -·---- 7.22 7.59 8.54 9.56 ----·- 10.39 11 .31 II.< 12.31 1.21 7.46 8.13 1.S 901 948 10.30 1100 11.45 12.15 -·---- 1.18 1.45 2.15 2.45 315 3.41 418 445 5.12 5.28 5.40 604 6.21 ----··I 6.59 8.00 8.55 9.58 10.40 11 .33 12.33 1.23 "Wayne. Pa. ___ _______ . ____ 7.46 9.16 10.18 11.15 12.15 ... ___ 1.18 2.15 3.15 4.18 5.12 6.21 ·--·-· 7.24 8.00 8.55 9.58 ·-·--- 10.40 11 .33 12.33 1.23 -- ~~ - - -- -- -- ---------------------------------------------------- - -----7.48 8.15 I: 9.03 9.50 10.32 11.02 11 .47 2.17 ----·- 1.20 147 2.17 ...... 2.47 3.17 3.43 4 20 4.47 514 5.30 5.42 6 06 6.23 7.01 8.02 8.57 10.00 10.42 11.35 •••••• 12.35 1.25 Lv Strafford, Pa .•••• _________ 7.48 9.18 10 .20 11.17 12.17 1.20 2.17 ...... 3.17 4.20 5.14 6.23 -·---- 7.26 8.02 8.57 10.00 --··-- 10.42 11.35 ----·· 12.35 1.25 7.50 8.17 ~ 905 9.52 10.34 11.04 11.49 12.19 ------ 1.22 1.49 2.19 ...... 2.49 3.19 345 4.22 4.49 5.16 5.33 5.44 608 6.25 ---·-·1 703 8.04 8.59 10.02 10.44 11 .37 1237 1.27 "Devon,Pa·-·-····-·-····-- 7.50 9.20 10 .22 11 .19 12.19 --··-- 1.22 2.19 -····· 3.19 4.22 5.16 6.25 7.28 8.04 8.59 10.02 ····-- 10.44 11.37 ····-· 12.37 1.27 7.52 8.19 "' 9.07 9.54 10.36 11.06 11 .51 12.21 ····-- 1.24 1 51 2.21 __ ____ 2.51 3.21 3.47 4 24 4.51 5.18 5.36 5.46 6.10 6.27 ------ 7.05 8.06 9.01 10.04 10.46 11 39 ------ 12.39 1.29 "Berwyn, Pa.···----·--·---- 7.52 9.22 10.24 11.21 12.21 ...... 1.24 2.21 ---··- 3.21 4.24 5.18 6 27 ---·-· 7.30 8.06 9.01 10.04 --···· 10.46 11.39 --··-- 12.39 1.29 7.54 8.21 9.09 9.56 ______ 11.08 _____ 1223 -·---- 1.26 1.53 2.23 __ __ __ 2.53 3.23 3.49 426 4.53 5.20 5.38 5.48 612 6.29 •••• ,. 7.07 8.08 9.03 10.06 10.48 ------ -----· 12.41 1.31 "Daylesford, Pa .•• __ ___ ···-- 7.54 9.24 10.26 11.23 12.23 .. ---· 1.26 2.23 ---·-- 3.23 4.26 5.20 629 ---·-- 7.32 8.08 9.03 10.06 ·····- 10.48 ______ -···-· 12.41 1.31 7.56 823 8.27 9.11 9.58 10.40 11.10 11.55 12.25 12.51 1.30 1.55 225 2.33 2.55 3.25 3.53 4.30 4.55 5.25 5.41 5.50 6.16 6.33 6.20 711 8.10 9.05 10.10 10.50 11 .45 12.01 12.44 1.35 ArPaoll,Pa._········------- 7.56 9.26 10.30 11.25 12.25 12.51 1.30 225 233 325 430 525 6.33 6.20 7.36 8.10 9.05 10.10 10.15 10.50 11.45 12.01 12.44 1.35 
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM A'vl AM 

REFERENCE NOTES 
Holiday.--New Year'• Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor 

Day, Thankagiving Day and Chriatmaa Day. 
No checked baggage handled on trains between Phlladelphl&, Penn Center 

(Suburban Statton) and Paoli. For baggage servtce on other trains consult Ticket Agent. 
6 Trains leave and arrtve lower level Penna. Sta. (30th St.). 

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY TRAINS 
SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM 

PLEASE PURCHASE TICKETS BEFORE BOARDING TRAINS 
lf ticket office• are open an additional charge of lOt ia made when fare ia 
paid on train. If your local station ticket office is not open, no additional 
charge will be made. However, we sugaest you buy your tickets in advance 
at downtown ticket office■ which are open for all trains. 

~d e,l. 25 M 5-18-68 ALLEN, LANE a SCOT'J' PRINTEDINU. 8, A. t 

Paoli Bryn Mawr Philadelphia 
AND INTERMEDIATE STATIONS 

PENN CENTRAL 
TIM E TABLE 

Effective April 28, 1968 

SEPTA-

SEPTA 

FOR IMPROVED REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION 
If you live or work in Southeastern Pennsyl­

vania, you already have benefited from the new 
and improved public transportation service in­
augurated by SEPTA. These improvements have 
included more frequent; faster commuter trains 
and coordinated bus-train service. 

The SEPTA program is planned for you. Your 
response allows SEPTA, in conjunction with the 
PENN CENTRAL, to schedule future improvements 
of service and facilities. 

SOUTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 

Fonn -40 

SEPTA 

Downloaded from http://PRR.Railfan.net - Collection of Rob Mandeville - ©2024 - Commercial reproduction or distribution  prohibited 



MONDA VS thru FRIDA VS, Except HOLIDA VS (See note below) LOCAL TIME Paoli and Bryn Mawr TO PHILADELPHIA 
______ ____ , _ _ 30_\ __ oo_\ __ ~_* __ 3_, __ 3_, __ 3_\ __ 3_t __ o_t __ 3_t _ _ o_t __ 3_t __ 3_t __ o_t_ && ~ & ~~~~~~~~~~~~~i~~~~~~~~-~~~~~~~~~~~~i~i~~, _3_~_ AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 5.47 6 30 ______ 6.58 7.11 7.18 7.25 7.30 ____ __ 7.42 __ ____ 7.56 8.02 __ ____ 8.15 ______ B 30 ______ 9.00 9.19 ------ 9.30 ------ 10 00 ------ 10.30 11.00 11 .30 11 .42 12.05 12.30 1 00 130 I 51 ------ 2 00 2.30 ------ 3.00 ------ 3 30 ------ 4.00 ------ ------ 4.40 ------ 5 10 5.42 5.50 ------ 6.20 6. 50 7.00 ------ 7.55 ------ 9 11 9.15 10.30 11.03 11 30 

366 24 368 

Lv Paoli, Pa ............... _. " Daylesford, Pa .... -•• ·-- ··· 5.49 632 __ __ __ 7_00 7_13 __ ________ __ 7_38 ______ 7.44 ______ 7.58 __ ____ ______ 8.17 ____ __ 8.32 ______ 902 __ ____ ------ 9.32 ------ ------ ______ 1032 11.02 11 _32 ------ ------ 12.32 1.02 13l ------ ------ ------ 2.32 ------ 3.02 ------ 332 ------ 4.02 ------ ------ 4.42 ------ s 12 ------ s.s2 ------ 6.22 --···· 1.02 --·--- ----·· -----· ··--·· 917 10.32 ··---- ··-·-· 5.51 634-_ .... 7.02 7.15 722 ______ 7.41-.. ___ 7.46 ______ 8.00 ··--·· --···· 8.19 ...... 8.34 --·-·· 9.04 ...... --···· 9.34 ··--·· 10.04 ---·-· 10.34 11.04 11.34 ··-··· 12.09 12.34 1.04 U4 ·-···· •••••• 2.04 234 ····-- 3.04 ·-··-· 334 -·-·-- 404 ------ -··--- 4.44 ····-· 5.14 ····-· 5.54 -····· 6.24 •••••• 7.04 ------ 759 ------ ···-·· 9.19 10.34 ----·· 11.34 5.53 6 36 ----·- 7.04 7.17 7.24 7.36 7.43 -····· 7.48 ··-··· 8.02 -- ···· ______ 8 21 --···- 8.36 -···-- 9.06 ...... --···· 9.36 ·--··· 10.06 ------ 10.36 11.06 11 .36 ...... 12.11 12.36 I 06 136 ------ ••• ••• 2.06 2 36 ··--·- 3.06 ····-- 3.36 --·--- 4.06 ···--- ····-· 4.46 ··--·· 5.16 ····-- 5.56 •••••• 6.26 ---·-- 7.06 ------ 8.01 ------ ···--- 9.21 10.36 ····-- 11 .36 
" Berwyn, Pa. ______________ _ 5.55 6.38 .. ---- 7.06 7.19 7.26 ____ __ 7.45 ...... 750 --···· 8.04 ____ __ ·-··-- 8.23 ______ 8.38 ····-- 9.08 ····-· ··---· 9.38 ---·- - 10.08 -·--·· 10.38 II.OB 11.38 ...... 12.13 12.38 I 08 1.38 ----·· -·---· 2.08 2.38 ----·· 3.08 -·-·-· 3.38 ····-· 4.08 •••••• --···· 4.48 -·-·-- 5.18 ---··· 5.58 -·-·-- 628 ------ 7.08 ···--- 803 --·· -- ····-· 9.23 10.38 ·--··- 11.38 ---- ---- --1---- -- -- -- ---------- ---- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- - - -- -- -- -- -- - - -- -- -- -- -- - -- - -- -- -- - - -- -- -- -- -- - - -- - - -- - - -- -- -- - - -- - - -- -- -- - - -- - - -- - -L,yri~B';,;i~:,--p;.-.=:::::::::: t~~ ut::::: ug .. ::~~ UL::~~ ML:::: r~t :::::: t~i :::::: :::::: u~ :::::: t~ :::::: §rn :::::: :::::: t~ :::::: rn1? :::::: ml? 1u? 1u? :::::: irn 1u~ 111 1:n :::::: :::::: tn u, :::::: irn :::::: i~ :::::: u~ :::::: :::::: t~~ :::::: H~ ! t~~ :::::: u~ :::::: n~ :::::: u~ :::::: :::::: u~ rn~ 11 ~ 
" Devon, Pa. ___________ ____ _ " Strafford, Pa. ___________ __ _ 

"Radnor, Pa·---·-··--- ····· 6.00 6.44 ..... _ 7.12 ···-·- 7_32 ___ . __ 7.51 .. -... 7.57 ··-··· 8.10 ...... ····-· 8.29 ··--·· 8.44 -··--- 9.14 ...... -···-· 9.44 ·---·· 10.13 -·--·· 10.43 11 .13 11.43 ·-··-- 12.18 12.44 1.13 1.43 •··-·· •••••• 2.13 2.43 -·--·· 3.14 ----·· 3.43 •·---· 4.14 -----· ------ 4.54 ------ 5.24 ., ,.,. 6.04 -····· 6.34 •····- 7.14 -··--- 8.09 --·--· •··-·· 9.28 10.43 11.44 "Villanova.Pa .............. 602 6.46---·-· 7. 15 ______ 735 _ .... _ 7.53 .. _ ... 8.00 ··-··· 8.13 ····-- -··--· 8.31 ··-··· 8. 46 ··-·-· 9. 16 ...... -···-· 9.46 -·-·-· 10.15 ---· -· 10.45 11 .15 11 .45 -···-- 12.20 12.46 I.IS 1.45 •·---· •••••• 2.15 2.45 •·---- 3.16 ----·· 3.45 --··-- 4.16 •---·· ---·-· 4.56 --·--· 5.26 ,c'i) 6.06 -·--·· 636 7.16 -·--·- 8.11 ----·· •···-· 9.30 10.45 11.46 "Rosemont,Pa._··········-· 604~.:..:..:..:.:..__!3!__ .:..:.:..:..::. 7.37.:..:.:..:..::_ 7.56 .:..:..:..:.:.. 802 .:..:..:..:.:..~.:..:.:..:..::..:..:..:..:.:.. 8.33 .:..:.:..:..::_ _8.48.:..:.:..:..::_ 9.18 •••••• .:..:.:..:..::_ 9.48.:..:.:..:..::_ 10.17 •••• _. 10.47 1117 11.47 .:..:.:..:..::_ 12.22 12 48~~~ .:..:.:..:..::_.:..:.:..:..::_ ~ 247 .:..:.:..:..::_ ~ .:..:.:..:..::_ ~ .:..:.:..:..::_ ~ .:..:.:..:..::_ .:..:.:..:..::_ ~.:..:.:..:..::_ 528 E-<j ~ .:..:.:..:..::_~ .:..:.:..:..::_ ~.:..:.:..:..::_~.:..:.:..:..::_ .:..:.:..:..::_ ~ 10 47 j 11.48 _L_v_B_ry_n_M_a_w_r-,P-a-.-.. -.-.. -.-.. -.-.l-6-.06 6.51 7.04 7.19 7.29 7.40 748 .·-··- 800 8.05 -- -·-- 8.18 ______ 8.26 8.36 8.40 8.50 9.00 9.20 ·-·- -· 9.30 9.50 10.00 10.19 10.35 10.49 11 .19 11.49 ···-·- 12.24 12.50 1.19 1.49 2.02 2.05 2.19 2.49 3.00 3.20 3.40 349 4.00 4.20 4.34 4.48 500 ---·-· 5.30 :Ei 6.10 6.17 640 -·--·· 720 745 8.15 855 •••••• 9.34 10.49 ~ 11 .50 "Haverford, Pa .... •-· ···· -· 6.08 __ . ___ 7.06 7.21 7.31 7.42 7.50 ______ 8.02 8.08 8.13 8.21 ··--·· 8.29 ...... 8.43 8.52 9.02 ··--·· ----·· 9.32 9.52 10.02 10.21 10.37 10.51 11.21 11.51 ---··- 12.26 12 52 1.21 1.51 ··-··· 207 2.21 •••••• 3.02 3.22 3.42 ··--·· 4.02 -·--·· 436 4.50 5.02 508 532 ll,, ··-·-- 619 6.42 ··-··· 7.22 747 8.17 857 -·---· 9.36 1051 = 1152 "Ardmore,Pa .......... -••-· 6.09 .... _. 708 --···· 7.33 7.44 7.52 ___ ··· 8.04 -··-·· 8.15 8.23 --··-- 8.31 --···- 8.45 ····-- 9.03 9.23 ···-·· 9.33 9.54 1003 10.22 10.38 10.52 11.22 11 .52 11.55 1227 12 54 122 152 •···-- 2.08 2.22 251 3.03 3.24 3.43 3.51 4.03 --- --· 4.38 4.52 ·--·-· 510 5.34 5.55 ----·· 621 6.44 7.03 7.24 7.48 8.19 8.58 •·-- ·· 9.37 10.52 ""' 1154 "Wynnewood, Pa .... •··-··-· 6.11 --···· 7.10 __ __ __ 7.35 7.46 7.54 ----· - 8.06 ··-··· 8.17 8. 25 ····-- 8.32 --··-- 8.47 ...... 9.05 9.25 ...... 9.35 9 56 10 05 10 ~4 10 40 10 54 11 24 11 54 ----·· 12 29 12 56 1.24 1.54 •····· 2.10 2.24 2.53 3.05 3 26 3.45 3.53 4.05 •·--·· 4 40 4.54 -·--·· 5.12 5.36 -·-··· •···-· 6 23 6 46 •·--·· 7 26 7 50 8 21 9 00 -····· 9.39 10.54 J 11.56 "Narberth, Pa ............ .. 6.12-..... 7 12 -·---- 7.38 7.48 7.56. .... _ 8 08 ···-·· 8.19 8.27 -·-·-- 833 --·-·· 8.49 ····-· 9.06 ...... ...... 9 36 ·----· 10 06 10 5 10 41 10 55 11 25 11 55 ·----· 12 30 12 58 1.25 1.55 -···-· 2.11 2.25 ------ 3 06 3.28 3.46 •·-·-- 4.06 •····- 4.42 4.56 ---··· 5.14 5.38 ---· -· -···-· 6.25 648 -·--·· 7.28 7.51 8.23 9 01 •··-·· 9.40 10.55 E,, 11.58 -Lv_M_e-ri-on-,-P-a-._-.. -.-_.-.-.. -.-.-.. ---.'l-6-14 --·--· • 7.14 = 7.40 7.50 7 58 --··-· 8.10 8.14 ______ 8.29 --·--- 8.36 ···-·· 8.51 ····-· 9.08 ··-·--= 9.38 = 10.08 10.27 10.43 10.57 11 .27 11 .57 ----·· 12.32 1.00 I 27 I .57 ··-··· 2. 13 2.27 -···-- 3.08 3.30 3.48 ---·-· 4.08 ····-- 4 44 4.58 -·-··· 5. 16 5.40 ----·· ----·· U7 6.50 ···-·· ,l 7.30 7.53 8.25 9.03 --··-- 9.42 10.57 12.00 A_:_~-!2-:n-:~-:s-::-r;-;-t-1:-.i_,:-!--~-·p_;;:_.-._==_:_:l_i_J_i =P :::::: __ ':~ :::::: __ , 00 :::::: -'-" --"=" __ ":,S __ •:~ :::::: __ •:~ :::::: --'"' :::::: __ ':00 __ ':,0 :::::: --'=" :::::: _":~ _,0:'" -"=" .":~ -"='" _":"' :::::: _":" __'._"i__'._" --'=~ :::::: __ ':14 __ ':2" __ •:~ __ •:~ _rn --·=~ --·=~ :w --.-~ :: i:= :::::: __ ':'" Ul :::::: iii rn __ •:~ :::::: rn __ 7? __ •:v __ •:M :::::: __ •:g _10:~ -- .'.~:~~ 
" Penn Center. ....... ·-·- 6.28 7 09 7.30 7 40 7.54 8.04 8.12 8.20 8.24 8.28 8.35 8.43 8.32 8.50 8.55 9.05 9.11 9.21 9.42 9.48 9.51 10.13 10.21 10.40 10.56 11.10 11.40 12.10 12.14 12.45 I.IS 1-40 2.10 2.22 2.26 2.40 3.08 3.21 3.45 4.01 4.08 4.22 4.41 5.00 5.14 5. 20 5 30 5.55 6.10 6.30 6.43 7.04 7.18 7.46 8.06 8.39 9.16 9.38 9.55 11-10 ---·-- 12.14 
" Penna.Sta.(30thSt.) .. _. 6.24 7051726 7.36 7.50 8.00 8.08 8.16 8.20 8.24 8.31 8.39 8.28 8.46 8.51 9.01 9.07 9.17 9.38 9.44 947 10.09 10.17 10.36 10.52 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.10 12.41 I.II 1.36 2.06 218 2.22 236 3.04 3.17 3.41 3.57 4.04 4.18 4. 37 4.56 5.10 5.16 5.26 551 606 6.26 6.39 7.00 7.14 7.42 8.02 8.35 9.12 9.34 9.51 11.06•11 .35 12.10 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM I AM I AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM I PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM I PM PM PM PM I PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 
Philadelphia TO BRYN MAWR AND PAOLI MONDA VS thru FRIDA VS, Except HOLIDAYS (See note below) LOCAL TIME 

023 323 33 325 021 327 029 329 609 031 331 033 035 333 tr, 3!5 ot 3!1 :J!s I 0!1 3t ot3 J3 o!s 3ts 3{7 * * * * * * * * * * 383 607 319 321 349 613 351 353 055 355 357 059 359 361 615 363 365 55 367 369 Miles l-- - - - ---- - - 1-- - ---- ---------- - -------- ------- ----- ----I-- -+- -+- -------------- ------ - - -- ·-- ---- -- -- -- -- -- '-- -- - - - - -- -------1---1-- -f------ - -- - - - - - --- -- - - -- -- --AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 
* 601 

AM 
* 001 301 003 303 603 005 305 007 307 009 309 011 

PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 
Lv Philadelphia, Pa • . 0 " PennCenter ..... ·--···· 5.40 6.30 7.10 7.25 7.42 8.00 8.07 8.20 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.17 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.25 10.30 11.15 11 .4512.1512.25 12.45 1.15 130 1.45-···-- 2.15 2.30 245 3.00 3.12 3.25 3.30 345 4.00 4.15 4.25 4.30 4.45 4.52 5.00 5.05 5.10 5.15 5.24 5.33 5.38 5.52 557 6.10 620 6.25 6.50 7.15 7.30 800 825 850 9259 50 1010 1100--···· 1159 1250 ...... " Penna.Sta.(30thSt.)._ .. 5.43 6.33 7.13 7.28 7.45 8.03 8.10 8.23 8.33 8.48 9.03 920 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.28 10 .33 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.28 12.48 1.18 1.33 148 •2.05 2.18 2.33 2.48 3.03 3.15 3.28 3.33 3.48 4.03 4.18 4.28 4.33 448 4.55 5.03 ··-·-- 5.13 5.18 527 5.36 5.41 5.55 6.00 6.13 6.23 6.28 653 7.18 7.33 803 828 853 928 953 10 13 1103.11.33 1202 1253 4.1 Lv 52nd Street, Phila., Pa...... 5.48 ~ 7n 7.34 ~ = !U5 8.29 838 s"53 9.08 ~ = = = = = = -····--·-·-· --·-·- -····· = = =--= •····· ...... 3.08 •··--· ...... ...... ···---C = ··--·- ...... ·-··-· -- --·· -···-- -·--·· ·-···· -····· ··-··· ···-·· ...... ····-- ··--·· ··---- ··--·· -·--·· -·-·-· -·---- ______ -- ···-·· -··-·· ····-- ...... ...... ...... . .... . 56 "Overbrook Pa 5.51 6.42 722 7.37 7.54-· ·-·· 8.18 8.32 8.41 8.56 9.11 9.28 9.40 9.56 1010 ...... 10.40 11 .25 11.55 12.25·-··-- 12.56 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.25 2.40 256 3.11 ---··· ··-·-· 3.40 356 4.11 4.25 4.41 •·--·· 5.04 ··---· 5.15 522 -····· 5.36 ···-·· 5.50 ·--··· 6.09 621 636 7.01 725 7.40 810 8.35 9.00 9.36 10.20 11.11 ,,; 12.11 1.01 6:1 "Merion,P; .... -~:: ::::::::: 5.52 6.44 7.24 7.39 7.56 .·-··· 8.19 8.34 8.42 8.57 9.12 __ .. __ 9.41 9.58 10.11 ...... 10.41 11.26 11 .56 12-26 ...... 12-58 1-26 1.41 1.56 2.26 2-41 2-58 3-12--····-····· 3.41 358 4.13 4-26 •••• •• 4.43 •••••• S.06 -·-··· --·-·· 524 ·---·· 5-38 ····-· 5.52 ·----· 6.11 623 ·-···· 638 7.03 7-26 7.41 811 8.36 9-01 938.·-·-· 10.21 11.13 ~ 12-13 1.03 7.0 Lv Narberth, Pa .... _......... 5.54 GAG7:i 7AJ~ = aTi sT6 8.44 ~ lli =~ 10.00 10.13 ··---- 10.43 11.28 11.58 12.28 = 1 .00 128 I 43 I .58 .5 2 28 2 43 3 00 3.14

1 
.... _. ··--·· 3.43 4 00 4. 15 4 28 -·-·-- 4.45 •••••• 5.08 --··-- -·· 5 26 ··-··· 5.40 ------ 5.54 -----· 6 13 6.25 = GAO~ 7 28 7 43 8. 13 8.38 9 03 9 40 •---·· 10 23 11 15 ] 12.15 l.OO 7.6 "Wynnewood.Pa ....... ·-··· 5.55 6.48 7.28 7.43 801_. __ _ . 8.22 8.38 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.32 9.44 10.02 10.14 .--··- 10.44 11 .29 11.59 12.29 ..... _ 1.02 1.29 1.44 1.59 o, 2.29 2.44 3.03 3.15.·-··· 3.44 402 4.17 4.29 ·-···· 4.47 ····-- 5.10 ··--·· 5:19 528 -····· 5.42 ··-··· 5.56 •••••• 6.16 6.27 .·-··· 642 707 7.29 744 8.14 8.39 9.04 9.42.·--·· 10.24 11.17 "" 12.17 1.07 8.6 "Ardmore,Pa ...... ·-·-···-· 5.57 6.50 730 7.45 803 8.13 8.24 8.41 8.47 902 9.17 9.34 9.46 10.04 10.16 10.38 10.46 11.31 12.01 12.31 1238 1.04 1.31 1.46 2.01 'E 2.31 2.46 3.05 3.17 326 3.46 4.04 4.19 431 4.41 4.49 --···- 5.12 ----·· 5.22 531 ·-··-· 5.44 •••••• 5.58 •••••• 6.18 629 •••••• 6.44 709 7.31 7.46 8.16 841 906 944 •••••• 10.26 11 .19 "' 12-19 1.09 9.3 "Haverford,Pa .. ·--···--··· 5.59 6.52 7.32 7.47 805 ..... _ 8.26 8.43 8.49 904 919 ____ __ 9.48 10.06 10.18 .... _. 10.48 11.33 1203 1233 ...... 1.06 1.33 148 2.03 .:; 2.33 2.48 307 3.19 328 ... .. 3.48 406 421 4.33 4.43 4.51 -··-·· 5.14 •••••• 524 5.33 •·---- 5.46 ·-···· 6.00 ··--·· 6.21 6.31--···· 6.46 7.11 733 7.48 8.18 8.43 9.08 9.46---··· 10.28 11.21 'E 12-21 1.ll _10_.3_

1 
__ "_B_r_y_n_M_aw_r,_P_a_ .. ___ .. _._·-_-_···l--6_.01 _6._55_7._34_ .. _ .. _-· _8._08 _-·_·-_·· _8._29_8._46 _8.5_2_9._07_9_.22 ___ 9._39 _9._51 _10_.0_8_1_0._21_ .. ____ .. _l_0._51 :: ::-1_2_06 _12_.3_6_--_--_--_1._08_1.3_6_1._51 _2_06 j _2._36 _2_._51 _3_10 _3_22 _3._31 _ _ __ 3_51 _4_08 __ 4_25 _4._36 _4_45 _4._55 _S.0_2 _··_·-_-- _··_··_--_5_.2_7 _5_36 _--_-·_·· _S.5_0 _·-_--_·· _6._04 _6_12_6_24 _6_34_--_--_-· _6._49_7._14_7._36 _7._Sl _8._21 8.46 9.11 9.48 ••••• _ 10.31 _l_l._23 $. _1_2-_23 _1._13 11.0 Lv Rosemont,Pa .............. 603 .... __ 7.36.·-·-· 8.10 ---··· 8.48 .. ---- 9.09 ...... 941-. --.. 10 10 -·------·--· 10.53 12.08 12.38 1.10 1.38 ----·· 208 E,, 2.38-·---· 3.12. ..... 3.33-.. _ .. ··-··· 4.10---· ·· •••••• 4.47 •••••• 5.04 ·----- 5.18 5.29 -··-·· 5.36 ---··· 5.52 1----,- 6.14 -· ·--- 6.36 .·-·-- 6.51 7.16---·-· 7.53 8.23 --··-· 9.13 9.50 •••••• 10.33 11 .25 iS 12.25 1.15 !2.1 "Villanova.Pa .............. 6.05 .. -... 7.38_ ... _. 8.12 .: ···-· 8.50 ...... 9.11 _ ..... 9.43 .·--·· 10.12_ .. --- ····-· 10.55 11.40 12.10 12 40 -···-· 1.12 1.40 ------ 210 2.40 .·--·· 3.14 .. -•.. 3.35 •• __ •• ··-··· 4.12 ---··· ··-··· 4.49 ···-·- 5.06 .- -•·· 521 ·----· ·----· 5.38 .·-··· 5.55 ---·-· 6.16 •••••• 6.38 •• -••• 6.53 7.18--·-·· 755 825 -···-· 9.15 952 .·-··· 10.35 11.27 = 12.27 1.17 lti : :t,)~~i:.~·p·.:.:::::::::::: t8L:::: ~ ~ :::::: ~ ll ~ :::::: UL:::: § lL:::: UL:::: l8 lL:::: :::::: l8 ~~ ll~ lU~ lUL:::: u: UL:::: tl~ UL:::: UL:::: HL:::: :::::: UL:::: :::::: Ul :::::: u: :::::: Hi :::::: :::::: Ul :::::: t~f :::::: UL:::: t~ :::::: ~j~ UL:::: n~ t~i :::::: ui t~ :::::: rnJi lUf t rn ~ Ui 14.6 "Wayne, Pa ....... ~•···--·- 6.11 __ .. __ 7.44 ...... 8.18 JJ ·-··-· 8.56 .. _. __ 9.16 _ ..... 9.48 _·--·· 10 .18 ............ 11 .00 11.45 12.15 1245 .... __ 1.18 1.45 .·-··· 2.15 2.45 ... __ • 3.20 •••••• 3.41 •• •• •• ··--·· 418 ••••• _ -·--·· 4.55 •···-· 512 ---·-- 5.28 534----·- 5.46 •·-··· 6.04 •••••• 6.22 •••••• 6.44 .·-··· 6.59 7.24.---·· 800 8.30 -····· 9.20 9-58 --···· 10.40 11 .33 12.33 1.23 - - -1---- - - - - - - - 1---------- E,,~ - - --- ----------- ---- ------ ---- ------ - --------- - -- - - ---- -- - - -------------- --------- - -- - - ----15.5 Lv8trafford,Pa, .. -...... ..... 613 ... ___ 7.46 .·-··· 8.20 .. ---··- 8.58-_____ 918 .·--·· 9.50 ...... lQ2() ____ ........ 1102 11.47 1217 12.47--··-- 1.20 1.47-... -- 2.17 ...... 247-.... _ 3-22 --···· 343 ·---·· -···-· 420-··--- -·--·· 4.57 •--··· 5.14 •···-- 5.30 5.36 ---··· 5.48 -···-· 606 .·-··· 6.24 6.32 646 ----·· 701 7.26 •••••• 8.02 8.32 --···· 9.22 10-00·--··· 10.42 11.35-····· 12,35 1.25 16.6 " Devon, Pa ................. 6.15 ...... 7.48 ...... 8.22 :; --·-·· 9.00---·-- 9.20 ...... 9.52 --··-· 10.22 ...... ··-··· 11 .04 11.49 12.19 12.49 ...... 1.22 1.49 ·--··- 219 --···- 2.49 .·-··· 3.24 -·-··- 3.45 •••••• ····-· 4 22 ••• ••• ---··· 4.59 ···· -· 5.16 --···· 5.33 5.39 ----·· 5 50 -·-·-- 6.08 -·-··· 6 26 6 34 6.48 ----·· 7.03 7.28 -·-·-· 8.04 8.34 -·-·-· 9.24 10 02 ••••• _ 10 44 11.37 •••••• 12.37 1.27 17.7 "Berwyn,Pa .... ••····--···· 617_ __ ._. 750 .... __ 8.24 = -·-··· 9.02 ...... 922 ..... _ 954-.-- .. 10.24 _····---···· 11.06 11 .51 12.21 12.51--···· 1.24 1.51--.--- 221---··- 2.51-.--.. 3.26 ....•• 3.47. •••.••••••• 4.24 •••••• •••••• 5.01 •••••• 5.18 -----· 5.36 542 ----·- 5.52 ··--·· 6.11 ----·· 6.28 636 6.50 _ ••••• 7.05 7.30 •••••• 8.06 8.36 -···-- 9.26 10.04-••••• 10.46 11.39 •••••• 12.39 1.29 l8.7 " Daylesford, Pa ..... ·-·-··-· -· ---- 7.52 ····-- 8.26 --···· 9.04 -··-·· 9.24 ··-··· 9.56 -·--·· ····-· ...... ...... 11.08 11.53 ··---· ------ -·---· 1.26 1.53 ·-··-- 2.23 -····· 2.53 3-28 •••••• 3.49 •••••••••••• 4.26 •••••• -·-··· 5.03 •••• •• 5.20 -----· 5.38 ····-· ------ 5.54 ····-· 6.13 ··-··· 6.30 6 38 6.52 ---··· 7.07 7.32 -·-·-- 8.08 8.38 --···· 9 28 10.06 •••••• I0.48 •••••• •••••• 12.41 1.31 20.0 Ar Paon, Pa·-·····-·····-- -- :; 1 AM :Moo-~~· :~2
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REFERENCE NOTES 
Holidaya--New Year'• Day7 Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. 
No checked baggage handled on trains between Philadelphia, Peon Center (Suburban Statton) and Paoli. For baggage service on other trains consult Ticket Agent. * One day coach roundtrlp-, Thrift Tickets are not honored on this tra!n. 

~ Trains leave and arrive lower level Penna. Sta. (30th St.). 

SATURDAY, SUNDAY AND HOLIDAY TRAINS SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 
W. LLEWELLYN MILLAR 
General Passenger Agent 

Pennaylvania Station (30th Street) 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19104 

Reepon■i bility-The Penn Central le not responsible tor errors In ttme tables, nor tor lnconventence or damage resulting from delayed trains or. lallure to make connections, or for shortage of eQuipment. The schedules and equtpment sllown In this time table are subject to change without notice 

INFORMATION The Time from 12.01 A. M. to 12 o'clock, noon, inclusive, is indicated by light-face type; from 12.01 P. M. t,o 12 o'clock, midnight, Inclusive, by dark-face type. Refund of Tickets- Request.a for the redemption of unused portions of ticket.a should be sent to Manager of Revenue Accounting, 15 N. 32nd Street, Philadelphia, Pa. 19104. A.dlustments of Fares- Should any question arise as to the proper fare or ticket privileges, please pay fare requested, obtain receipt and communicate with Manager of Revenue Accounting, 15 N, 32nd St., Philadelphia, Pa. 19104. 

ONE-WAY, ROUND-TRIP and COMMUTATION TICKETS 
between Philadelphia, Paoli and Intermediate Stations 

Between 
PHI LAD EL· PHIA 

and One­Way Coach Ticket 

+ Thrift Ticket One Day Coach Round Trip 

(Subject to change) 

COMMUTATION TICKETS 

Unre .. strlcted Use Weekly lndl• vidual 

EB Re• strlcted Use Monthly lndi• vidual 

Unre• strlcted 
U■e Monthly Indi­vidual 

24-Trio Three Months Indi­vidual 

Un• limited Use Annual lndi• vidual 

Multiple­Trip Ticket 

lO•Trlp 
♦ - - - - -1·-- - - - - - - - - --- --- ---Overbrook .... Merion .....•. Narberth . ., .. Wynnewood .. Ardmore .... . Haverford ... , Bryo Mawr .. , ~osemoot, .. . tUanova .. .. . Radnor ...... . St. David, ... . Wayne ...... . Strafford., .. . Devon .. ... . . Berwyn .. ... . Daylesford ... . Paoli. ...... . . 

$0.30 .50 .50 .55 .55 .60 .65 .65 .75 .75 .75 .80 .90 .90 .90 1.00 1.00 

$0.65 .65 .70 .70 .75 .80 -80 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.10 1.10 I. JO 1.25 1.25 

$4.35 4.80 5.20 5.50 5.95 5.95 6.30 6.75 7.05 7.45 7.85 8.10 8.25 8.55 8.75 9.00 9.20 

$15.60 17.20 18.55 19.80 21.20 21.20 22.55 23.95 25.30 26.65 28.00 29.00 29.70 30.55 31.35 32.20 32.95 

$17.25 19.00 20.55 22.00 23.55 23.55 25.05 26.60 28.05 29.60 31.10 32.15 33.00 33.95 34.85 35.70 36.60 

$11.45 11.95 12.85 13.15 14.15 14.85 14.85 16.90 17.55 17.55 18.85 19.80 20.35 20.90 21.45 22.00 

$207.00 228.00 246.60 264.00 282.60 282.60 300.60 319.20 336.60 355.20 373.20 385.80 396.00 407.40 418.20 428.40 439.20 

$2.90 0 5.00 0 5.00 0 5.50 0 5.50 
■ 5.90 • ~.40 
■ 6.40 
■ 7.40 
■ 7.40 
■ 7.40 
■ 7.90 
■ 8.90 
■ 8.90 
■ 8.90 
■ 9.90 
■ 9.00 + Thrift Tickets are not available on trains when ticket offi ces are open; they may be used as follows: 

MONDAYS THROUGlf FRIDAYS 
Tickets sold to Philadelphia Going- Good on all trains ARRIVING Pennsylvania Station- 30th Street AFTER 9.30 A. M ... . BUT NOT on trains arriving BETWEEN 2.00 A. M. and 9.30 A. M. Returning-Good on all trains EXCEPT those scheduled to leave Pennsylvania Station- 30th Street BETWEEN 4.30 P. M. and 6.00 P. M. 
Tickets sold from Phlladelphla Going- Good on all trains EXCEPT those scheduled to leave Petrn• sylvania Station BETWEEN 2.00 A. M. and 9.30 A. M. or BETWEEN 4.30 P. M. and 6.00 P. M. Returning- Good on all trains. ARRIVING Pennsylvania Station-30th Street AFTER 9.30 A. M. 

SATURDAYS .... SUNDAYS .. .. 9HOLIDAYS 
Going aud Returning- Good on all trains- all da), 9 Holidays- New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day. Baggage may not be checked on Thrift Tickets. EB Thll! ticket cannot be used Saturdays, Sundays or Holidays- Valid for un-limited use other days. 0 Convenience ticket sold at ten times the one-way fare-limit one year. 

• Limit six months. 
♦ Valid for bearer and persons accompanying bearer. 

PLEASE PURCHASE TICKETS BEFORE BOARDING TRAINS 
If ticket offices are open an additional charge of 1 Ot Is made when fare is paid on train. If your local atation ticket office is not open, no additional charge will be made. However, we auggest you buy your tickeh In advance at downtown ticket office• which are open for all trains. 
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